Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

July 17-20, 2014

Survey of 653 Colorado voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Colorado Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Michael Bennet’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 31%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 33%
NOLSUIE ... 36%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 41%
JED BUSh....coeiieeec e, 40%
NOE SUME .., 19%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 45%
Chris ChriStie .......ovveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 44%
TEA CIUZ oot 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 45%
Mike Huckabee..........ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 43%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 12%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Q6

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
RANG PAUL ..o 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%

Q7 Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

SUPPOIT ettt 54%
OPPOSE ..eiiiieiieiieiieeeieeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 36%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q8 Do you think marijuana being legal in Colorado
has made the state better or worse, or do you
think it hasn’'t made a difference either way?

Better ..o 28%
WOISE ... 36%
Hasn't made a difference .........c.cccoeveveveenn. 32%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q9 In general, do you think marijuana usage
should be legal or illegal?
Legal..c.oooiiieee 55%
legal ... 34%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Q10 Have you smoked or consumed marijuana
since it became legal in Colorado, or not?

HAVE ..., 11%
Have NOt ..., 84%
DON't CAE 10 SAY .....eveveeeeceeeeseeeeeeeesienesrnens 5%
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Q11 Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed, or not?

Think it should be alloWed..............oeevvvenn. 55%
Think it ShOUId NOt BE.....vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrreen, 38%
NOL SUIE .. 7%

Q12 Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

MAITY ottt aee s 50%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

unions but NOt MArTY .........ceeeeiiiiiiiieieeeieine 29%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple’s relationship ............cccoeveveverersennnn 19%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%

Q13 Do you support or oppose the Common Core
education standards?

SUPPOIT .ot 21%
OPPOSE ..ceviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeeee e 38%
NOLSUIE ... 41%

Q14 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeneens 47%
Mitt ROMNEY.....covviiiiiieiiiiiieeice e 46%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 10%
Somewhat ieral .............oceveeveverererereenn, 17%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiieeee e 33%
Somewhat conservative..........c.coceervienneenene. 23%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerseen 16%
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Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 35%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 34%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 31%

Q18 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 14%
WHITE e 7%
Other e 9%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuveeeierieeieeeiesee e 15%
3010 45....oeeieiieeieeeeee s 21%
AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 43%
Older than 65...........cc.veeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeerenens 21%
Q20 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
d l B
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve|31% 54% 7% 29% Hillary Clinton [41% 81% 5% 16%
Disapprove | 33% 10% 58% 23% Jeb Bush|40% 5% 75% 42%
Not sure|36% 35% 35% 48% Not sure|19% 15% 20% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 11% 21% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 84% 8% 19%
Chris Christie|39% 8% 69% 48% Ted Cruz|43% 7% 7% 55%
Not sure|16% 10% 20% 31% Not sure|13% 9% 15% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 85% 7% 21% Hillary Clinton|44% 83% 9% 19%
Mike Huckabee|43% 8% 78% 49% Rand Paul|45% 10% 79% 59%
Not sure|12% 7% 15% 30% Not sure|11% 7% 13% 23%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|54% 81% 28% 43%
Oppose|36% 8% 63% 40%
Not sure|10% 11% 9% 17%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Legal Marijuana Made Marijuana Use
CO Better or Worse? Legal/lllegal
Better [ 28% 40% 14% 40% Legal [ 55% 71% 38% 56%
Worse|36% 16% 58% 29% lllegal | 34% 15% 53% 35%
Hasn't made a| 32% 40% 25% 23% Not sure|11% 13% 10% 9%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 8%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Used Marijuana Since Should Same-sex
It Became Legal? Marriage Be Allowed?
Have|11% 14% % 11% Think it should be|55% 82% 29% 44%
Have not|84%  80%  89% 76% allowed
Think it should not be|38% 15% 62% 37%
Don't care to say| 5% 6% 3% 13%
Not sure| 7% 3% 10% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gay Marriage/Civ. Support/Oppose
Unions/No Common Core
Recognition Support|21%  30%  12% 23%
Gay couples should [ 50% 79% 23% 36%
be allowed to legally Oppose|38% 18% 55% 52%
marry Not sure|41% 52% 33% 25%
Gay couples should|29% 13% 44% 27%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|19% 6% 29% 32%
legal recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve|31% 64% 48% 33% 15% 11% Hillary Clinton|41%  87% 83% 46% 7% 6%
Disapprove|33% 8% 9% 25% 51% 68% Jeb Bush|40% 7% 9% 29% 68% 74%
Not sure|36% 28% 44% 43% 34% 21% Not sure|19% 6% 8% 24% 25% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45%  89% 87% 51% 11% 7% Hillary Clinton|44%  86% 83% 54% 10% 7%
Chris Christie|39% 9% 7% 30% 68% 71% Ted Cruz|43% 8% 9% 30% 71% 86%
Not sure|16% 1% 5% 19% 21% 22% Not sure|13% 6% 8% 16% 19% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|45%  89% 87% 49% 12% 9% Hillary Clinton|44%  83% 83% 54% 11% 7%
Mike Huckabee [ 43% 6% 6% 30% 79% 80% Rand Paul[45% 11% 9% 32% 78% 83%
Not sure|12% 6% 7% 20% 9% 10% Not sure|11% 6% 7% 14% 11% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Support/Oppose $10 Legal Marijuana Made
Min. Wage CO Better or Worse?
Support|54% 84% 80% 60% 35% 19% Better|28%  55% 47% 27% 16% 11%
Oppose|36% 5% 11% 28% 54% 2% Worse | 36% 8% 13% 31% 52% 68%
Not sure|10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% Hasn't made a[32% 37% 39% 37% 25% 19%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 2% 4% 7% 2%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Marijuana Use Used Marijuana Since
Legal/lllegal It Became Legal?
Legal|55% 78% 78% 55% 41% 34% Have|11% 24% 15% 10% 5% 8%
lllegal [34%  11% 13% 33% 45% 58% Have not[84%  72% 76% 82% 93% 89%
Not sure[11%  12% 9% 12% 13% 8% Don't care to say| 5% 4% 10% 8% 2% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed? Unions/No
Think it should be|55%  98% 82% 66% 30% 12% Recognition
allowed Gay couples should[50%  94% 84% 57% 22% 11%
Think it should not be |38% 2% 14% 28% 55% 82% be allowed to 'fr?:r'z
Notsure| 7% - 4% 6% 15% 6% Gay couples should[29% 3% 9% 29% 23% 3%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|19% 2% 5% 12% 31% 40%
legal recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship
Not sure| 3% - 2% 2% 4% 7%
Ideology Gender
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative [ conservative Base |Woman Man
Support/Oppose
Common Core Bennet Approval
0 0 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Support|21% 37% 28% 22% 15% 13% Approve 31% 30% 320%
Oppose|38% 22% 22% 29% 47% 68%
i 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|41%  41% 50% 49% 39% 19% Disapprove|33% 28% 39%
Not sure|36% 42% 29%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

45% 49% 40%
39% 35% 44%
16% 15% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hillary/Huck

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

45% 51% 38%
43% 36% 51%
12% 14% 11%

Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton|41% 48% 33%
Jeb Bush|40% 36% 45%
Not sure|19% 16% 22%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |44% 51% 37%
Ted Cruz|43% 36% 50%
Not sure|13% 14% 12%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|44% 49% 39%

Rand Paul

Not sure

45% 40% 51%
11% 11% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

54% 57% 50%
36% 29% 44%
10% 14% %
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Legal Marijuana Made
CO Better or Worse?
Better [ 28% 26% 30%
Worse|36% 37% 35%
Hasn't made a|32% 31% 32%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Used Marijuana Since
It Became Legal?
Have|11% 11% 11%
Have not|84% 83% 85%
Don't care to say| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [ 50% 57% 42%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should | 29% 24% 34%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|19% 15% 23%
legal recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Marijuana Use
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 55% 51% 59%
lllegal | 34% 36% 32%
Not sure(11% 13% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed?
Think it should be|55% 61% 48%
allowed
Think it should not be[38% 34% 43%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Common Core
Support|21%  22% 21%
Oppose|38% 33% 42%
Not sure(41% 45% 37%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve|31% 49% 14% 28% Hillary Clinton [41% 79% 7% 34%
Disapprove|33% 16% 55% 30% Jeb Bush|40% 6% 80% 35%
Not sure| 36% 35% 31% 42% Not sure|19% 14% 13% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 45% 81% 9% 42% Hillary Clinton | 44% 81% 9% 41%
Chris Christie|39% 12% 74% 33% Ted Cruz|43% 11% 81% 38%
Not sure|16% 7% 17% 25% Not sure|13% 9% 10% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 12% 39% Hillary Clinton | 44% 81% 8% 41%
Mike Huckabee|43% 10% 78% 42% Rand Paul [ 45% 13% 82% 41%
Not sure|12% 8% 10% 20% Not sure|11% 6% 10% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Support/Oppose $10 Legal Marijuana Made
Min. Wage CO Better or Worse?
Support|54% 76% 33% 51% Better|28% 38% 15% 30%
Oppose|36% 14% 59% 36% Worse|36% 22% 59% 28%
Not sure|10% 10% 8% 13% Hasn't made a|32% 38% 20% 38%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 6% 3%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Marijuana Use Used Marijuana Since
Legal/lllegal It Became Legal?
Legal [ 55% 65% 37% 62% Have|11% 11% 9% 12%
lllegal | 34% 21% 56% 26% Have not|84% 81% 90% 81%
Not sure|11% 14% 8% 12% Don't care to say| 5% 8% 2% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed? Unions/No
Think it should be|55% 79% 26% 60% Recognition
allowed Gay couples should|50% 73% 23% 53%
Think it should not be|38% 19% 66% 28% be allowed to lﬁ?:rlrlz
Not sure| 7% 2% 8% 12% Gay couples should|29% 14% 46% 26%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|19% 10% 27% 20%
legal recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship
Not sure| 3% 3% 5% 2%
Party Race
) Independent Base Hispanichhitel Other
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Support/Oppose Bennet Approval
Common Core Approve|31% 45% 28% 28%
Support| 21% 30% 14% 19% Disapprove | 33% 22% 36% 24%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|38%  22% 54% 38% Notsure[36%  32% 35% 48%
Not sure|41% 48% 33% 43%
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Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton|41% 46% 40% 47%
Jeb Bush|40% 23% 45% 17%
Not sure|19% 31% 15% 35%
Race
Base Hispanicl Whitel Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |44% 58% 42% 48%
Ted Cruz|43% 23% 47% 32%
Not sure|13% 19% 11% 20%
Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|44% 63% 40% 48%
Rand Paul | 45% 28% 49% 33%
Not sure|11% 9% 10% 19%

Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 45% 63% 41% 51%
Chris Christie|39% 19% 46% 15%
Not sure|16% 18% 14% 34%
Race
Base Hispanicl Whitel Other
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton | 45% 57% 42% 50%
Mike Huckabee|43% 27% 48% 23%
Not sure(12% 16% 10% 27%
Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|54% 52% 54% 54%
Oppose|36% 30% 38% 30%
Not sure|10% 17% 9% 16%
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Base

Race

Hispanichhitel Other

Legal Marijuana Made
CO Better or Worse?

Better | 28% 25% 28% 32%
Worse|36% 33% 39% 19%
Hasn't made a|32% 36% 30% 43%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 6%
Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other

Used Marijuana Since
It Became Legal?

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship

Not sure

50%

29%

19%

3%

Have|11% 13% 10% 12%

Have not|84% 83% 85% 76%

Don't care to say| 5% 3% 5% 12%

Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.

Unions/No
Recognition

48% 49% 58%

22% 31% 20%

25% 18% 17%

5% 2% 5%

Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Marijuana Use
Legal/lllegal
Legal | 55% 38% 56% 70%
lllegal | 34% 35% 35% 22%
Not sure(11% 21% 9% 8%
Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed?
Think it should be|55% 57% 54% 63%
allowed
Think it should not be|38% 33% 40% 25%
Not sure| 7% 11% 6% 12%
Race
Base Hispanicl Whitel Other
Support/Oppose
Common Core
Support|21% 33% 19% 23%
Oppose|38% 28% 40% 34%
Not sure(41% 39% 41% 43%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve(31% 33% 34% 28% 32% Hillary Clinton|41% 53% 36% 41% 37%
Disapprove[33% 28% 28% 34% 41% Jeb Bush|40% 27% 41% 43% 41%
Not sure|[36% 39% 39% 37% 27% Not sure|19% 21% 23% 15% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45% 54% 44% 44% 40% Hillary Clinton|44% 49% 40% 46% 42%
Chris Christie[39% 33% 40% 40% 42% Ted Cruz(43% 34% 45% 43% 45%
Not sure[16% 13% 17% 16% 18% Not sure|13% 17% 15% 11% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|45% 48% 48% 44% 41% Hillary Clinton|44% 43% 40% 47% 43%
Mike Huckabee|43% 40% 41% 45% 43% Rand Paul[45% 44% 46% 45% 45%
Not sure[12% 12% 11% 11% 16% Not sure|[11% 13% 14% 8% 12%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Support/Oppose $10 Legal Marijuana Made
Min. Wage CO Better or Worse?
Support|(54% 65% 51% 52% 52% Better{28% 53% 39% 20% 16%
Oppose|36% 27% 38% 39% 35% Worse|36% 14% 33% 39% 51%
Not sure| 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% Hasn't made a|32% 30% 24% 37% 30%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Marijuana Use Used Marijuana Since
Legal/lllegal It Became Legal?
Legal|55% 77% 56% 54% 39% Have[11% 20% 16% 8% 5%
lllegal |34% 18% 27% 36% 49% Have not|84% 77% 80% 85% 91%
Not sure|11% 1% 17% 11% 12% Don't care to say| 5% 3% 4% 8% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed?
Think it should be|55% 75% 61% 51% 41%
allowed
Think it should not be|38% 22% 28% 43% 48%
Not sure| 7% 3% 11% 5% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ. Support/Oppose
Unions/No Common Core
Recognition Support|21% 31% 18% 21%  19%
Gay couples should|[50% 72% 54% 47% 36%
be allowed to legally Oppose(38% 30% 45% 40% 32%
marry Not sure{41% 39% 37% 40% 49%
Gay couples should[29% 12% 23% 32% 39%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no[19% 12% 21% 19% 21%
legal recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Bennet Approval Hillary/Jeb
Approve|31% 31% 30% Hillary Clinton|41%  38% 53%
Disapprove(33% 38% 15% Jeb Bush|40%  42% 29%
Not sure|[36% 31% 55% Not sure|[19%  19% 18%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45%  42% 55% Hillary Clinton [44%  43% 51%
Chris Christie[39% 41% 34% Ted Cruz(43% 46% 31%
Not sure|16% 17% 11% Not sure|13% 12% 18%
Ju|y 17-20, 2014 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd. . .
survey of 653 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary/Huck Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton[45%  43% 54% Hillary Clinton|44%  43% 50%
Mike Huckabee[43%  47% 28% Rand Paul[45%  48% 34%
Not sure|[12% 11% 18% Not sure|[11%  10% 16%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Support/Oppose $10 Legal Marijuana Made
Min. Wage CO Better or Worse?
Support|(54% 51% 65% Better|28%  24% 46%
Oppose|36%  40% 19% Worse|36%  41% 16%
Not sure[10% 9% 16% Hasn't made a[32%  32% 30%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 8%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Marijuana Use Used Marijuana Since
Legal/lllegal It Became Legal?
Legal|55%  52% 67% Have|11% % 24%
lllegal|34%  37% 21% Have not|84% 87% 73%
Not sure|[11% 11% 12% Don't care to say| 5% 6% 4%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship

Not sure

50%

29%

19%

3%

44% 73%

33% 10%

21% 9%

2% 7%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed?
Think it should be|55%  50% 75%
allowed
Think it should not be[38%  43% 19%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Support/Oppose
Common Core
Support|21%  21% 23%
Oppose|38% 41% 26%
Not sure|[41%  38% 51%
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